

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING & PUBLIC HEARING for 2024 bale assessment fee Arizona Cotton Research & Protection Council Tuesday, June 25, 2024, 10:00 a.m.

Pursuant to A.R.S 3-1083, notice is hereby given that the Arizona Cotton Research and Protection Council will conduct a public hearing and regular meeting in order to propose and adopt the 2024 bale assessment fee.

Time: 10:00 a.m.

On: Tuesday, June 25, 2024

At: Arizona Cotton Research & Protection Council office

3721 E. Wier Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85040 Phone: 602/438-0059

Pursuant to A.R.S 3-1083, notice is hereby given that the Arizona Cotton Research and Protection Council will conduct a public hearing and regular meeting in order to propose and adopt the 2024 bale assessment fee.

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARING

Public Comments proposed 2024 Bale Assessment fees \$5.00 per bale at or below 2,700' elevation \$3.00 per bale above 2,700' elevation

NOTICE OF REGULAR MEETING

Set 2024 Bale Assessment fees